502549791 10/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

502549791

EPAS ID: PAT2595354

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
STEVEN JOEL HAMMER				10/29/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	NCR CORPORATION				
Street Address:	3097 SATELLITE BOULEVARD, 2ND FLOOR				
City: State/Country:	DULUTH				
Postal Code:	GEORGIA 30096				
r dottar dotto.	Postal Code: 30096				
Property Type					
		440050	Number		
Property To Application Number:		140659			
		140659			
Application Number:		140659			
Application Number:	E DATA	140659 808-523	955		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA 678-8 PTO	808-523 Mail.Lav	31 w@ncr.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a	E DATA 678-8 PTO be sent via US i	808-523 Mail.Lav <i>Mail wh</i>	31 w@ncr.com ten the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name	678-8 PTO be sent via US I	808-523 Mail.Lav <i>Mail wh</i>	31 w@ncr.com en the email attempt is unsuccessful. ORATION		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a	E DATA 678-8 PTOI be sent via US II NCR 3097	808-523 Mail.Lav <i>Mail wh</i> R CORPO	31 w@ncr.com ten the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will to Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	678-8 PTOI be sent via US i : NCR 3097 BUIL	808-523 Mail.Lav <i>Mail wh</i> CORPO SATEL DING 7	31 w@ncr.com ten the email attempt is unsuccessful. ORATION LITE BOULEVARD		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 678-8 PTOI be sent via US I : NCR 3097 BUIL DUL	808-523 Mail.Lav <i>Mail wh</i> CORPO SATEL DING 7	31 w@ncr.com een the email attempt is unsuccessful. ORATION LITE BOULEVARD 700, 2ND FLOOR, LAW DEPARTMENT		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	678-8 PTOI be sent via US I SUBJECTION	808-523 Mail.Lav <i>Mail wh</i> CORPO SATEL DING 7	31 w@ncr.com wen the email attempt is unsuccessful. ORATION LITE BOULEVARD 700, 2ND FLOOR, LAW DEPARTMENT EORGIA 30096		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will to Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	678-8 PTOI be sent via US I SUBJECTION	808-523 Mail.Lav Mail who CORPO SATEL DING 7 UTH, G	31 w@ncr.com een the email attempt is unsuccessful. ORATION LITE BOULEVARD 700, 2ND FLOOR, LAW DEPARTMENT EEORGIA 30096 13-3969 (500.0656)		

PATENT REEL: 031500 FRAME: 0965 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=13_3969_HammerDeclaration#page1.tif source=13_3969_HammerDeclaration#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031500 FRAME: 0966

United States Patent Application

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor I hereby declare that:

My residence and post office are as stated below next to my name.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application entitled:

AN OPTICAL CODE SCANNER WITH A HIGH DISPERSION OPTICAL LENS

and ide	ntified by NCR Corporation Docket No. 13-3969, the specification of which:
a. 🖂	is attached hereto
b. 🗌	was filed on 2013 as United States Application Number , which I have reviewed and for which I solicit a United States patent.
The abo	ove-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I am aware of and do hereby acknowledge the duty to disclose all information, which is material to patentability of this application as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steven Joel Hammer, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in the above-identified patent application; and

WHEREAS, NCR Corporation, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having its principal place of business in Duluth, Georgia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and of other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said NCR Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed

PATENT REEL: 031500 FRAME: 0967 and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said NCR Corporation, of Maryland, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said NCR Corporation, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said NCR Corporation, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said NCR Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

SIGNED at 1:30 pm, this 29th day of October, 2013.
Full name of inventor Steven Joel Hammer
Inventor's signature Steven Hammer Date: 10-29-2013 Residence 1224 Maple Drive, Lilburn GA 30047
Residence 1224 Maple Drive, Lilburn GA 30047
Post Office Address Same as above